## **EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

(In accordance with EN ISO/IEC 17050-1)

Declaration number:	DOCIP 653103	SITECOM
Name and address of manufacturer / EU-AR:	Sitecom Europe BV Blaak 6 3011 TA Rotterdam Netherlands	
THIS DECLARATION OF CON	IFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF:	
Name and address of manufacturer:	Sitecom Europe BV Blaak 6 3011 TA Rotterdam Netherlands	USB-C USB-C
Product identification:	USB C - Lightning cable Fabr 3m 2CLC300v1 001 See appendix A for a list of all products covered by this declaration D IN THIS DECLARATION ARE IN CONFORMITY WITH:	
THE PRODUCTS MENTIONED IN THIS DECLARATION ARE IN CONFORMITT WITH.		
EU Community Legislation	Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive 2011/65/EU ElectroMagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMCD) 2014/30/EU	
Harmonised standards	<b>Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)</b> EN 55024:2010 + A1:2015 EN 55032:2012 + AC:2013 + EN 55032:2015 + AC:2016 EN 55035:2017	
	<b>Restricted substances in electrical products</b> EN 50581:2012 EN IEC 63000:2018	
Other specifications:		
Notified Body:		
Additional information:		
SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF:		
Place and date of issue:	Rotterdam, 9 August 2019	
Signature:		
Name, function:	Pim Schoonenberg, CEO	
Company name:	Sitecom Europe BV	

## **EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

(In accordance with EN ISO/IEC 17050-1)

## **APPENDIX A – List of products**

The following products are covered by EU declaration of conformity DOCIP 653103:

2CLC300DPv1 001 2CLC300IGv1 001 2CLC300MMv1 001 2CLC300PBv1 001 2CLC300RRv1 001 2CLC300SGv1 001 USB C - Lightning cable Fabr 3m DP USB C - Lightning cable Fabr 3m IG USB C - Lightning cable Fabr 3m MM USB C - Lightning cable Fabr 3m PB USB C - Lightning cable Fabr 3m RR USB C - Lightning cable Fabr 3m SG